10B Work to be performed  
by Contractor are further described in the Elements of FGMP No. 10B attached  
hereto and made a part  hereof as Attachment A. In accordance with Article 7 of  
the Current Agreement, the Parties agree  to a  partial FGMP  of Fifty-One Million  
Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars  
($51,735,776) for the Contractor services associated with  the FGMP  No.  10B Work.   
This FGMP Amendment No. 10B and FGMP Amendment No.  10A collectively  
provide for the complete FGMP No. 10 Work and establish the total FGMP for  
FGMP No. 10. All FGMP No. 10A Work and FGMP No.

[...]

10 Work:  

Liquidated Damages. Upon failure of Contractor to obtain each Partial Substantial 
Completion date  within  the  deadlines stated in  Section I.2, as extended by any  
approved time extensions, Contractor shall (i)  pay to County the sum of One  
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for each  day after the applicable  
deadline for Partial Substantial Completion No.  1, as extended by any approved  
time extensions, until Partial Substantial Completion No. 1 is obtained;  (ii) pay to  
County the sum of Five Hundred  Dollars ($500.00) for each day after the deadline

[...]

10 Work (amendments are  
made and indicated  by use of strikethroughs  to indicate deletions and underlining  
to indicate additions):  

Compensable Excusable Delay. Indirect costs recoverable by Contractor shall be  
liquidated on a  daily basis in  the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars  
($1,500.00)  per day for each  day the FGMP No. 10 Work  is delayed past the date  
established herein for Partial Substantial Completion No. 3 due to a  Compensable  
Excusable Delay. Contractor shall neither seek  nor be entitled to receive any 
compensation for any indirect costs in excess of  this liquidated daily amount.